PRINTED: 10/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
F 000	survey was conducte 08/25/2021. The facil compliance with 42 C	CFR Part 483.73, g-Term Care Facilities.	F 00	0		
	survey was conducte 8/25/2021. Correctio compliance with 42 C	ns are required for CFR Part 483 Federal Long ents. The Life Safety Code				
F 558 SS=D	at the time of the sur- consisted of 28 residence Reasonable Accomm	odations Needs/Preferences	F 55	8	9/10/21	
	services in the facility accommodation of re preferences except wendanger the health other residents. This REQUIREMENT by:	sident needs and		F558		
	document review and was determined that maintain a call bell w residents in the surve	If, stall litterview, facility If clinical record review, it the facility staff failed to ithin reach for one of 28 ey sample, Resident #8. If to maintain Resident #8's on 8/24/21. Resident #8		1. Call bell placement was immediately verified for placement within reach for resident #8 after discussion with Surveyors on 8/25/21. CNA #1 receive education on providing call bell in reac as outlined in the care plan.	ed	
	was lying in bed and	the resident's call bell was		2. All residents who reside at Falls Rur		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/10/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	on the floor under the The findings include: Resident #8 was adm 2/16/17. Resident #8 were not limited to dia disorder and a history quarterly minimum da assessment reference resident's cognition as Section G coded Res assistance of two or rand as requiring externity with transfers. On 8/24/21 at 12:04 processes Resident #8 was obset elevision. The reside bed and out of the resident at 12:47 p.m., CNA (continued to the first of the second transfers). On 8/25/21 at 10:08 a conducted with CNA should be kept within round at least every the bells are in place. Chebells each time she is #1 stated Resident #8 call bell but it may be sheet and fall off the ICNA #1 stated she conducted she conducted with the ICNA #1 stated she conducted she conducted the Indiana	nitted to the facility on 's diagnoses included but abetes, major depressive of falling. Resident #8's ata set assessment with an e date of 5/17/21, coded the s moderately impaired. ident #8 as requiring limited more staff with bed mobility nsive assistance of one staff o.m. and 12:47 p.m., erved lying in bed watching nt's call bell was under the sident's reach. On 8/24/21 certified nursing assistant) ent #8's room, served a room, obtained tea, walked laced the tea on the table CNA #1 did not pick the	F	5558	Nursing and Rehabilitation have the potential to be affected. The Administra or designee conducted a quality review current residents for placement of call I within residents reach on 09/01/21. 3. Reasonable accommodation of needs/preferences and following plan of care will be reviewed on hire and at leas annually for all CNA's. All CNA's will be educated on Reasonable accommodat of needs/preferences and following plan of care by DON/Designee. 4. UM/Designee will audit new admissionand current residents weekly 5x/ week 4 weeks, then 3x/ week for 8 weeks for periodic review of call bell placement. Audit results will be presented monthly three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee for review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22, 2021.	of of pell of est est est on ons for for	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			08/	/26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER	•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623 SS=E	staff member) #1 (the director of nursing above concern. The facility policy titled System and Call light the policy of the facility means of communication is installed in each reareas. The facility reareareas. The facility reareareas. The facility reareareas. The facility reareareas and requests." No further information Notice Requirements CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transport resident, the facility region in Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for the manguage and manner.	am., ASM (administrative e administrator) and ASM #2 ng) were made aware of the ed, "Resident Communication to policy" documented, "It is ty to provide residents with a atting with staff. A call system esident room and toilet/bath sponds to resident needs In was presented prior to exit. Before Transfer/Discharge -(6)(8) before transfer. Infers or discharges a nust- and the resident's he transfer or discharge and nove in writing and in a ser they understand. The		623	DEFICIENCY)		9/10/21
	representative of the Long-Term Care Omicii) Record the reasond discharge in the residuaccordance with para and (iii) Include in the not paragraph (c)(5) of the §483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specifie	budsman. Ins for the transfer or Ident's medical record in Insert agraph (c)(2) of this section; Insert agraph items described in I					

AND DUAN OF CORDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	made by the facility resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be must be must be fore transfer or distriction (A) The safety of individual be endangered under this section; (B) The health of incident be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's heallow a more immediated under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate transferred by the resident paragraph (c) (E) A resident has nead as a section of the control of the cont	ander this section must be at least 30 days before the ed or discharged. ande as soon as practicable scharge when- lividuals in the facility would er paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of lividuals in the facility would er paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of ealth improves sufficiently to iate transfer or discharge, (1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, (1)(i)(A) of this section; or of resided in the facility for 30 ants of the notice. The written aragraph (c)(3) of this section owing: ansfer or discharge; e of transfer or discharge;	F 6	<u> </u>		
	including the name, and telephone numb receives such reque to obtain an appeal of completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, addrest telephone number of Long-Term Care Om	ne resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), per of the entity which sts; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and f the Office of the State				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN NURSING AND REHA	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	00/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 623	and developmental of disabilities, the mailitelephone number of the protection and adevelopmental disabilities. C of the Developmental disabilities of the Developmental disabilities of the Developmental disabilities of Rights Accodified at 42 U.S.C (vii) For nursing facilities of the mail address and the agency responsible advocacy of individuces and the information in the effecting the transfer must update the receives as practicable once becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of written notification protein to the State Survey of State Long-Term Cathe facility, and the residence of the re	disabilities or related and and email address and fighther the agency responsible for dvocacy of individuals with solities established under Part and Disabilities Assistance at of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and ity residents with a mental isabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder e Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 62	F623 1. Resident # 67 was most recently readmitted to facility on 08/23/21 with		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495407	B. WING		08	3/26/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	720/2021
				140 BRIMLEY DRIVE		
FALLS RU	IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Continued From page	e 5	F 6	23		
		f 28 residents in the survey 67, #14, #35, and #44.		further discharges at this tin #14 was readmitted to facilit with emergent discharge to	ty on 06/24/21	
	The findings include:			08/30/21. Copy retained of voice fransfer letter sent to RP	written notice	
		iled to evidence written		into residents EMR. Reside	nt #35 was	
		[responsible party] of		readmitted to facility on 06/1		
		arge to the hospital on		further discharges at this tin		
	8/19/21.			#44 was readmitted to facilit		
	Desident #67 was ad	mitted to the facility on		and discharged home on 09		
		mitted to the facility on ecently readmitted with		#2 received education on pr resident and/or resident rep		
		a periorbital (around the eye)		with written notification of a		
		blindness. On the most		transfer.	поэрнаг	
		m data set), a quarterly		transfer.		
	,	ARD (assessment reference		2. All residents who reside a	at Falls Run	
		dent #67 was coded as being		Nursing and Rehabilitation a	and have a	
		for making daily decisions,		facility initiated discharge ha		
		of 15 on the BIMS (brief		potential to be affected. The	Administrator	
	interview for mental s	status).		or designee conducted a qu	ality review of	
				current residents who disch	•	
	A review of Resident			hospital in the last 30 days f		
		g note: "8/19/2021 11:06		documentation to support w		
		ext: Order received from		notification was provided to		
		titioner] to send resident to		and/or resident representati	ve.	
		n) for HTN (hypertension)				
		dent's needs can no longer		Social Services department		
		Res (resident) has been		educated on required written		
		ping to ER and the reason		for resident and/or resident	•	
	she is going. Res is u	nold and care plan goals sent		for notification of hospital tra Administrator/Designee.	ansiers by	
		nt's RP (responsible party)		Administrator/Designee.		
		itified of the above and of all		4. SW/Designee will audit a	II discharges	
		ccompanied the resident."		to hospital for 12 weeks for		
		F 2002 20 202 100 100 100		documentation of written no	•	
	A copy of the written	notice to the resident/RP		hospital transfers to residen		
		rge was requested. On		responsible representative.		
	, ,	the facility staff provided a		will be presented monthly fo		
		egarding the discharge. The		months to the Quality Assur		

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE COMP			SURVEY PLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 CENTER	•	14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623 C	ontinued From page	6	F	623			
re		any evidence that the fied in writing about the			Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation.	for	
O min no structure of the control of	n 8/25/21 at 12:22 p ember) #2, social se terviewed. She state otification to the resic ated she could not p otification because s e letter. She stated se ertified mail. n 8/25/21 at 12:28 p as interviewed. She otification, OSM #3 s n 8/25/21 at 1:10 p.r aff member) #1, the e director of nursing oncerns. review of the facility etter Policy," reveale dministrator or desig oppropriate discharge pecific formsSocia assure the original dis ven to resident or gu opplicable. Copies will ealthand filed in th canned into [electror ertified receipt, if app	m., ASM (administrative administrator, and ASM #2, , were informed of these policy, "Discharge/Transfer d, in part: "The nee will complete the letter utilizing State I Service or designee will charge/transfer letter is lardian/sponsor, if I be sent to Department of e business file and/or iic health record] with			5. Date of Compliance: September 22 2021.	,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _		08	3/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	14 and the resident's notification of a facilit 05/19/2021 and 06/22/Resident # 14 was addiagnoses that include rectal bleeding and dependent most recent MDS [minimum assessment with an Addate) of 05/30/2021, scoring a 15 on the bestatus (BIMS) of a secognitively intact for recognitively intact	illed to provide Resident # representative written y-initiated transfer on 2/2021 for Resident # 14. Imitted to the facility with ed but were not limited to: iabetes. Resident # 14's nimum data set], a quarterly ARD (assessment reference coded Resident # 14 as rief interview for mental ore of 0 - 15, 15 - being making daily decisions. as Note" for Resident # 14 3:05 p.m., documented in ntly transferred to [Name of on of possible GI mach and intestines)] bleed." as Note" for Resident # 14 12:31 p.m., documented in to have blood in her stool x a been loosing [Sic.] weight, appointment in July, labs ained 6/21/21 MD [medical ent go to hospital but ucation provided to resident to go to ER [emergency ation]."	F 6	23			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		0	8/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB CENTER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22400			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	conducted with OS social services dire worker. When ask that a written notific resident's represent transfer OSM # 3 stoke letter, I get rectowork on streaml information to the own RP [responsithad a certified maifacility initiated trano6/22/2021, OSM On 08/25/2021 at a [administrator and own were made aware] No further information of a factor of the stream of th	22 p.m., an interview was 3M [other staff member] # 2, actor and OSM # 3, social and about providing evidence cation to a resident and a antative of a facility initiated stated, "I don't keep copies of ceipts for certified mail. I need ining that. There is no written resident unless they are their ole party]. When asked if they I receipt for Resident # 14's asfers on 05/18/221 and # 3 stated no. Approximately 1:00 p.m., ASM ff member] #1, the ASM # 2, director of nursing, of the above concern. Ition was presented prior to exit. If failed to provide Resident # 35's representative written consident # 35. Admitted to the facility with added but were not limited to: admitted to: all the weakness. Resident # 35's aminimum data set] inficant change assessment assment reference date) of I Resident # 35 as scoring a 14 are for mental status (BIMS) of 4 - being cognitively intact for	F	623			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 623	The facility's progres dated 05/26/2021 at part, "Order received send [Resident # 35] for CT [computerized of abdomen[Name picked up resident at [Name of Hospital]." Review of the clinica (electronic health received to evidence that a wrwas provided to the representative for the 05/26/2021 for Resident's representative for the 05/26/2021 for Resident's representative for the worker. When asked that a written notificar resident's representative for the 105/26/2021 at 12:22 conducted with OSM social services direct worker. When asked that a written notificar resident's representative for the 105/26/2021, at 12:22 conducted with OSM social services direct worker. When asked that a written notificar resident's representative for the 105/26/2021 at 12:22 conducted with OSM social services direct work on streamlini information to the resown RP [responsible had a certified mail refacility initiated transit 06/22/2021, OSM # 3 con 08/25/2021 at ap [administrative staff radministrator and AS were made aware of No further informatio 4. The facility staff fa	s note for Resident # 35 12:40 p.m. documented in from [Name of Doctor] to to E.R. [emergency room] tomography (x-ray images)] of Transportation Company] 12:12 p.m. to transfer him to 12:12 p.m. to transfer him to 13:12 p.m. to transfer him to 14:12 p.m. to transfer him to 15:12 p.m. to transfer him to 16:12 p.m. to transfer on discharge resident and resident's 16:13 p.m., an interview was 16:14 p.m., an interview was 16:15 p.m., and an interview w	F 6:	23		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	E SURVEY PLETED	
		495407	B. WING	·····	08	3/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Resident #44 was a 5/20/21. Resident # were not limited to: (circulatory congesti water by the kidneys random contractions and chronic kidneys of the kidneys) (3). Resident #44's mos set) assessment, a santicipated assessment, a santicipated assessmenter and effectively interesting 15 out of 15 for mental status) so was cognitively intact Treatments and Proas dialysis 'yes'. A review of the eINT reduce acute care tredated 8/10/21, documents and entire the contract of the electric dated 8/10/21, documents and entire the electric dated 8/10/21, documents and electric	dent # 44. dmitted to the facility on 144's diagnoses included but congestive heart failure 'CHF' on and retention of salt and s) (1), atrial fibrillation (rapid, s) of the atria of the heart) (2) disease (decreased function to recent MDS (minimum data discharge return not nent, with an assessment 10/21, coded the resident as on the BIMS (brief interview core, indicating the resident of the Section O-Special cedures: coded the resident of the Section O-Special cedures: Transfer Form V5 mented in part, "Transfer to	F 62	23			
	related to shortness saturation dropping	sent to the emergency room of breath and oxygen from 91% to 71% on room pic. Respirations 26. Color					
	8/10/21 at 5:30 PM, received from Dr. Cl [emergency room] for AMS. Resident and that she was going.	ing progress note dated documented in part, "Order ay to send resident to ER or SOB, low oxygenation, and a POA notified of the reason Resident agreed, and nding. Care plan goals sent					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	of written notice to the party) and ombudsman Resident #44 to the harequested via written the facility. Document ombudsman notification progress note dated a facility staff failed to provide written notification. When the provide written notificated, "I do not keep receipts for certified not streamlining that progress for certified not resident and interview was con PM with OSM #3, the if she had written evic provided to Resident OSM #3 stated, "No, for her." OSM #3 stated, "No, for her." OSM #3 stated, "No, for her." OSM #3 stated to send the letter we needed to have evice of the part	M, evidence of the provision or resident/RP (responsible on for the transfer of cospital on 8/10/21, was request for documents to the provided included: on and the above nursing 8/10/21 at 5:30 PM. The provide any evidence or resident # 44 and Resident # 45 facility-initiated 1. Inducted on 8/25/21 at 12:22 staff member) #2, social from the end of transfer, OSM #2 copies of the letter, I get the fail. I need to work on the end of the	F	323			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495407	B. WING			08/	/26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Transfer" policy revision documents in part, "Swill assure the originar given to resident or gapplicable. Copies wo fealth Ombudsmand business file and/or scare) documents tab signature, with the centre No further information. References: (1) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 133. (2) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 54. (3) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 149. Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1). S483.21 Comprehens Planning \$483.21(a) (1) The fact implement a baseline that includes the instreffective and personthat meet professional The baseline care plat (i) Be developed with admission.	y's policy "Discharge and ed 10/5/17, which social Services or designee al discharge/transfer letter is uardian/sponsor, if ill be sent to the Department in Office and filed in the canned into PCC (point click with administrator/designee rtified receipt if applicable." In was provided prior to exit. In was provided		623			9/10/21

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN NURSING AND REF	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	1 00-00-00-0		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 655	including, but not lir (A) Initial goals bas (B) Physician order (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomsumers (F) PASAR	rely care for a resident mited to- ed on admission orders. s. es. mendation, if applicable. facility may develop a explan in place of the baseline prehensive care planhin 48 hours of the resident's ements set forth in paragraph excepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of facility must provide the expresentative with a summary explan that includes but is not of the resident. The resident in the resident and treatments to be a facility and personnel acting	F 65	F655 1. Baseline care plan was updated to include the use of anticoagulant for Resident #430 on 08/24/21. 2. All residents who receive anticoagulant	lant		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495407	B. WING _			08/	26/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
FALLS RU	IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER			0 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page	e 14	F 6	555			
	medication Warfarin a medication for Reside	and monitoring for the ent #430 upon admission.			medication have the potential to be affected. RN #2, ASM #2 and RN #1 educated on Baseline Care Plan		
	The findings include:				completion in regards to high risk medications.		
	8/13/21. Resident #4 were not limited to: (circulatory congestic water by the kidneys) disorder of the heart are slowed either par pacemaker (electrica normal heart rhythm muscle to contract) (3 disease (decreased for Resident #430's mos data set) assessment assessment, with an of 8/19/21, coded the of 15 on the BIMS (bistatus) score, indicatic cognitively intact. MD Status: coded the reseating; extensive assembility, dressing, hy locomotion. Walking Section H- Bowel and resident as occasional always incontinent for significant sections.	t recent MDS (minimum t, a 5 day Medicare assessment reference date resident as scoring 14 out rief interview for mental ng the resident was S Section G- Functional ident as supervision with istance with transfer, bed giene, bathing and did not occur. MDS a Bladder: coded the ally incontinent for bowel and r bladder.			3. Licensed nurses will be educated on baseline care plan development and completeness by DON/Designee. The DON or designee conducted a quality review of all current residents who were admitted in the last 21 days for development and completeness of the Baseline Care Plan. 4. MDS/Designee will audit all new admissions for baseline care plan development and completeness 5x/ we for 4 weeks, then 3x/ week for 8 weeks Audit results will be presented monthly three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22, 2021	e eek for	
	dated 8/13/21, docun Sodium (anticoagular give 1 tablet by mout Monday, Wednesday	#430's physician orders nented in part, "Warfarin nt) (5) 2.5 milligram tablet, n one time a day every r, Friday for blood thinner. rablet, give 1 tablet by mouth Tuesday, Thursday.					

` · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		40 BRIMLEY DRIVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRI		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	record) documented a milligram and Warfari from 8/14/21-8/25/21 physician orders on 8 Review of Resident # dated 8/13/21, failed administration of and prescribed anticoagul baseline care plan, do "FOCUS-The resident to dysrhythmia. The congestive heart failu INTERVENTIONS-As physician as needed infection at incision si warmth. Monitor/docuneeded any signs or heart failure. Oxygen medications as ordered A review of the baseli 8/20/21, documented care plan is complete representative will recite the baseline care plan (check off below item resident/resident represident's medication instructions given with resident/resident representative will recite the daseline care plan (check off below item resident/resident representative will recite the daseline care plan (check off below item resident/resident representative will recite the daseline care plan (check off below item resident/resident representations given with resident/resident representations given with resident/resident representations.	(medication administration administration of Warfarin 5 in 2.5 milligram as ordered. Warfarin was held per 1/19/21, 8/23/21 and 8/24/21. 1/430's baseline care plan to document or address the monitoring for the lant medication. The ocumented in part, it has a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a diagnosis of ire. It is a pacemaker related resident has a pacemaker	F	655				

PRINTED: 10/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		BRIMLEY DRIVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	Recent Admission: 08 List: Summary of resi orders, and dietary in service needs and rec resident/resident repr recommendations sha representative. Base resident/resident repr Resident and/or Repr hour baseline care pla Received on: 08/20/2 An interview was con AM with RN (registere manager. When aske be on the care plan, F anticoagulants should #2 was shown the pro plan for Resident #43 is the baseline care p Resident #430's base up the comprehensive done once he is here Oh here it is anticoag Warfarin a high risk m addressed/included in #2 stated, "Well, the oc care is needed for the An interview was con AM with ASM (adminithe director of nursing anticoagulants should care plan, ASM #2 sta are not included in the just focus on falls, pre-	documented in part, "Most 8/13/2021 12:44 PM. Check dent's medication, therapy structions shared. Social commendations shared with resentative. PASARR ared with resident/resident line care plan given to resentative. Name of resentative Receiving 48 an: Self and daughter 021." ducted on 8/25/21 at 9:40 red nurse) #2, the unit red if anticoagulants should RN #2 stated, "Yes, red be on the care plan." RN revided printed baseline care red for RN #2 stated, "Yes, this red lan. I do not see it here [on reline care plan]. Let me look red care plan, which will be red for 21 days." RN #2 stated, ulant." When asked if redication should it be resident." ducted on 8/25/21 at 9:53 restrative staff member) #2, red. When asked if the baseline care plan. We resident red red, "No, anticoagulants red baseline care plan. We resident, nutrition, and red red red red red red red red red re	F	655				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION		
F 655	comprehensive care baseline care plan is the resident." An interview was co AM with RN #1, the asked the purpose of #1 stated, "Baseline items and a resident sure everything is or we definitely make so comprehensive care. On 8/25/21 at 1:00 F staff member) #1, the director of nursing above findings. The facility's "Interimpolicy dated 8/11/20 48 hours of admission and implement and iterach resident that in needed to provide ecare of the resident assessment can be comprehensive care plan will include the information necessal including but not limadmission orders, plorders, therapy/rehasocial services and in No further information.	d be addressed in the plan. Purpose of the to give a basis of care for muducted on 8/25/21 at 10:27 MDS coordinator. When of the baseline care plan, RN care plan includes the basic is orders. We do try to make in the baseline care plan and the baseline care plan and the plan." PM AM, ASM (administrative administrator and ASM #2, and were made aware of the maken in the facility will develop interim/baseline care plan for cludes the instructions fective and person-centered funtil a comprehensive completed, leading to a seplan. The baseline care minimum healthcare ry to care for a resident fited to: initial goals based on invisician orders, dietary b [rehabilitation] services,	F 65	5			
	References: (1) Barron's Dictiona	ry of Medical Terms for the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER		140 BRIMLE	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EY DRIVE CKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	Chapman, page 133. (2) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 259. (3) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 427. (4) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 119. Drug Guide for Nurse 406.	th edition, Rothenberg and by of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and by of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and by of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and by of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and by 2019 Lippincott Pocket s, Wolters Kluwer, page comprehensive Care Plan		655			9/10/21
	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identifiassessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2(ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the reunder §483.10, includit reatment under §483.3(iii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.10, includit eatment under §483.3(iii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.10, includit eatment under §483.3(iii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.10, includit eatment under §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiiii) Any specialized similar each residence of the reunder §483.3(iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	cility must develop and tensive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ted in the comprehensive aprehensive care plan must 1/2 are to be furnished to attain tent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not tesident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse 5.10(c)(6).					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselocal contact agencie entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set fortisection. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation document review and was determined that implement the comprof 28 residents in the #8. The facility staff failed #8 comprehensive or resident's call bell with the findings include: Resident #8 was adm 2/16/17. Resident #8 was adm 2/16/17. Resident #8 was adm 2/16/17 and a history quarterly minimum data failed with the findings include:	PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. h the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and eference and potential for dilities must document is desire to return to the seed and any referrals to is and/or other appropriate in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, facility it clinical record review, it the facility staff failed to ehensive care plan for one survey sample, Resident in the resident care plan for maintaining the	F 6	F656 1. Resident #8's call bell placeme verified per the plan of care. CNA educated on following the plan of 2. All residents who reside at Falls Nursing and Rehabilitation have the potential to be affected. DON/des conducted a quality review of all coresidents care plan in relation to coplacement. 3. Nursing staff will be educated of following the resident specific plan by DON/Designee. 4. DON/Designee will audit call be within reach per the care plan, 5x/	#1 care. s Run he ignee current call bell on n of care	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08.	/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	cognition as modera coded Resident #8 a of two or more staff or requiring extensive a transfers. Resident #8's comp 2/16/17 documented has dx (diagnosis) MAbnormality, CAD (composed Psychotic Disorder a in reach" On 8/24/21 at 12:04 Resident #8 was obstelevision. The resided and out of the reat 12:47 p.m., CNA (walked into Resident tray, exited the room into the room, placed exited the room. CN bell from under the bound of the reat 12:47 p.m., CNA (walked into Resident tray, exited the room. CN bell from under the bound at least every bells are in place. Composed bells each time she in the sheet and fall off the CNA #1 stated she composed to the composed resident #1 call bell but it may be sheet and fall off the CNA #1 stated she composed to the composed resident #1 lunch on 8/24/21.	tely impaired. Section G is requiring limited assistance with bed mobility and as issistance of one staff with sessistance of one staff with rehensive care plan dated, "Self-care deficit. Resident luscle Weakness, Gait oronary artery disease), and Dementia. Keep call bell p.m. and 12:47 p.m., served lying in bed watching ent's call bell was under the esident's reach. On 8/24/21 certified nursing assistant) is #8's room, served a lunch obtained tea, walked back if the tea on the table then A #1 did not pick up the call	F	956	for 4 weeks, then 3x/ week for 8 week Audit results will be presented monthly three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22 2021.	y for e for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER	Ì	14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 21	F	356			
	resident's care. RN # implement a resident would have to read a many care planned it physician's orders for CNAs.	nurses and the task panel					
	task panel failed to re	8's physician's orders and eveal documentation grall bells within reach.					
	staff member) #1 (the	m., ASM (administrative e administrator) and ASM #2 g) were made aware of the					
	Planning" documente	d, "Comprehensive Care d, "D) All staff must be ident's Care Plan and all implemented."					
	No further information	n was presented prior to exit.					
	Transfer" policy revision documents in part, "S will assure the originar given to resident or gapplicable. Copies wof Health Ombudsma business file and/or scare) documents tab	Social Services or designee al discharge/transfer letter is					
	No further information	n was provided prior to exit.					
	References: (1) Barron's Dictional	y of Medical Terms for the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 BRIMLEY DRIVE REDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Chapman, page 133. (2) Barron's Dictionar Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 54. (3) Barron's Dictionar	e 22 7th edition, Rothenberg and y of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and y of Medical Terms for the 7th edition, Rothenberg and	F	656			
F 695 SS=D	S 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care are The facility must ensure needs respiratory care care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreherand 483.65 of this sull This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation document review and was determined the farespiratory services in of 28 residents in the #130 and Resident #130. Resident #130 s nemedication delivery to separate occasions upon tracking the services in the residents oxy	and tracheal suctioning. The that a resident who The including tracheostomy Stioning, is provided such The professional standards of The including tracheostomy The	F	695	F695 1. Oxygen tubing for Resident #72 was replaced and stored in bag on 08/25/21 Nebulizer setup for Resident #130 was removed from room due to non-use an oxygen tubing for Resident #130 was replaced and stored in bag on 08/25/21 2. All residents who require respiratory services at Falls Run Nursing and Rehabilitation have the potential to be affected.	l. d	9/10/21
	wheelchair. 2. The facility staff fai	led to store oxygen			Licensed nurses will be educated on respiratory equipment storage by	l	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08/	26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	equipment in a sanita Nasal cannula tubing and wrapped around not in use, located on wheelchair. The findings include: 1. Resident #130 was 8/22/2021 with diagnont limited to: high bloobstructive pulmonarterm for chronic, nonis usually a combinat chronic bronchitis) (1 one or both of the lun (a condition characte contraction of the atriirregular beats of the decreased heart outpformation in the atria) The "[Name of corporal Admission/Readmiss 8/22/2021 documente consciousness): alert place, time and situat for all ADLs (activities eating. The form docuvia a nasal cannula. The physician order of documented, "Oxyge minute) via nasal can (shortness of breath). Solution (used to pre-	was observed uncovered the top of the tank that was the back of Resident #72's admitted to the facility on oses that included but were pod pressure, chronic y disease (COPD -general reversible lung disease that ion of emphysema and one of the heart causing ventricles and resulting in ut and frequently clot (3). Tation of emphysema and resulting in ut and frequently clot (3). Tation of exaluation dated and oriented X4 (person, ion). 16. One person assist of daily living) except umented the use of oxygen dated, 8/23/2021, in @ (at) 3 LPM (liters per nula every shift for sob a lpratropium - Albuterol vent wheezing, difficulty ness, and coughing in	F	695	DON/Designee. The DON or designee conducted a quality review of all currer residents who utilize respiratory service. 4. DON/Designee will audit respiratory equipment storage 5x/ week for 4 weel then 3x/ week for 8 weeks. Audit result will be presented monthly for three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22 2021.	nt es. ks, s		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAB CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	, 00,20,202.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 695	milliliter) 3 ML inhal needed for wheezir On 8/24/2021 at 11 Resident #130's roo machine sitting on Inhal the nebulizer mask container was not cobservations were and 8/25/2021 at 8 nebulizer delivery councovered. On 08/25/2021 at 1 observation of Resident with LPN LPN #2 was shown was uncovered. LF mask and medication be covered. "Observation of Resident #130 in (oxygen) tank on the There was oxygen tank top. When ask wrapped around the stated that it should should be another it store the tubing wheresident is hooked in the state of the tank at oxygen concentrated.	5 MG/3 ML (milligrams per e orally every 6 hours as ag." :00 a.m., observation of om, revealed a nebulizer Resident #130's nightstand. and the medication delivery overed. Two other made on 08/24/2021 2:21 p.m. 12 a.m., and revealed the ontainer and mask were 0:20 a.m. an interview and dent #130's nebulizer was V (licensed practical nurse) #2. The nebulizer equipment that PN #2 stated, "It [nebulizer on delivery container] should vation was made at this time wheelchair with an O2 to back of the wheelchair. Stubing wrapped around the ed why the tubing was entop of the tank, LPN #2 to be in a bag also and there on on the concentrator to the tank. LPN #2 stated ags, one for nebulizer, one for and one for the tubing on the or.	F 69			
	nurse) #2, on 08/25 asked about nebuli not in use, RN #2 s	onducted with RN (registered d/2021 10:29 a.m. When zer equipment storage when tated it should be in a bag. oxygen tubing storage when				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 695	Continued From pa	ge 25	F 6	95				
	When asked if oxyg	tated, it should be in a bag. en tubing should be wrapped n oxygen tank on the back of a stated, no.						
	documented in part altered respiratory s (related to) dx (diag effusion and acute I The "Interventions" "Administer medica Monitor for effective	plan dated, 8/23/2021, , "Focus: The resident has status/difficulty breathing r/t nosis) pneumonia, pleural nypoxic respiratory failure." documented in part, tion/puffers as ordered. eness and side effects. per facility protocol. Provide						
	routes) Policy," doc oxygen not in use, s cannula or mask in According to Funda edition, Potter and I	Oxygen Administration (all umented in part, "3. When store oxygen tubing and nasal separate, labeled plastic bag." mentals of Nursing, 6th Perry, 2005, page 780, Box causes of nosocomial						
		ntory Tract - Contaminated equipment".						
		ASM #2, the director of aware of the above concern 2 p.m.						
	No further information	on was provided prior to exit.						
	Non-Medical Reade Chapman, page 12	nary of Medical Terms for the er, 5th edition, Rothenberg and 4. was obtained from the						

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)	D.4.T.E.
F 695	Non-Medical Reader, Chapman, page 55. (4) This information of following website: https://medlineplus.go tml	ov/pneumonia.html ry of Medical Terms for the 5th edition, Rothenberg and vas obtained from the ov/druginfo/meds/a601063.h	F 6	95		
	Nasal cannula tubing and wrapped around not in use, located or wheelchair. Resident #72 was ad 8/2/21 with the diagnone benign prostatic hypers.					
	extreme response to stenosis, (Spinal ster your spine. The narro	ood pressure, atrial (your body's overactive and an infection) (3), spinal losis causes narrowing in owing puts pressure on your rd and can cause pain.)(4)				
	Data Set) assessmer Reference Date) of 8 moderately impaired decisions. Resident # extensive assistance toileting, dressing, tra supervision for ambu incontinent of bowel.	sion/5-day MDS (Minimum at with an ARD (Assessment /8/21 coded the resident as to make daily cognitive fr2 was coded as requiring for bathing, hygiene, unsfers, and bed mobility; lation and eating; and as de of Resident #72 on				

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN NURSING AND REH	AB CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	8/25/2021 at 08:06 the wheelchair with cannula connected was running. Observed concentrator flow mater was set at 2 LP oxygen tank was obwheelchair, not in uswrapped around the The physician order (a) (at) 2 LPM (liters as needed." The comprehensive dated, 8/11/2021, do The resident has im r/t (related to) high band heart disease." documented in part, physician." An interview was concentrated in the wheelchair was desthe tubing wratank located on the wheelchair was desthe tubing should be use. An interview was conurse) #2, on 08/25 asked if oxygen tubing the top of an oxygen wheelchair, RN #2 should administrator, and ASM (administrative administrator, and ASM (administrator, an	a.m. The resident was up in oxygen on via a nasal an oxygen concentrator that rvation of the oxygen eter revealed the oxygen flow M (liters per minute). An aserved on the back of the se with nasal cannula tubing a top of the tank, uncovered. Is dated, 8/10/2021, "Oxygen per minute) via nasal cannula Care plan for Resident #72, ocumented in part, "Focus: paired cardiovascular status blood pressure, blood loss, The "Interventions" "Oxygen as ordered by the Inducted with LPN (licensed on 8/25/2021 at 10:12 a.m. apped around the oxygen back of Resident #72's cribed to LPN #1, she stated a stored in a bag when not in anducted with RN (registered /2021 10:29 a.m. When ing should be wrapped around in tank on the back of a stated, no.	F	695			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		08/	/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page on 8/25/2021 at 1:02		F 69	95			
	References:	n was provided prior to exit. vas obtained from the					
F 730	following website: https://medlineplus.gr (2) Barron's Dictional Non-Medical Reader Chapman, page 55. (3) This information v following website: https://vsearch.nlm.n meta?v%3Aproject=r medlineplus-bundle& 3059.908502701.162 920181 (4) This information v following website: https://vsearch.nlm.n meta?v%3Aproject=r medlineplus-bundle& medlineplus-bundle&	ov/enlargedprostatebph.html ry of Medical Terms for the sth edition, Rothenberg and vas obtained from the sh.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query- nedlineplus&v%3Asources= query=Sepsis&_ga=2.15540 19920181-1530802455.1629 vas obtained from the sh.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query- nedlineplus&v%3Asources= query=Spinal+stenosis+ neview-12 hr/yr In-Service	F 73	30		9/10/21	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.35(d)(7) §483.35(d)(7) Regular The facility must come of every nurse aide a months, and must preeducation based on treviews. In-service trequirements of §483. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on employee interview, it was determined.	ar in-service education. plete a performance review t least once every 12 ovide regular in-service he outcome of these raining must comply with the		F730 1. PRN CNA #2 was contacted on			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 730	for one of five CNA (orecords reviewed. The findings include: On 8/24/2021 at 4:15 facility's CNA annual review was conducted transcripts revealed or review did not have a review. Review of CNA #2's the date of 6/1/2018. Full documents provided 6/1/2021 failed to evicannual performance of 6/1/2021 failed to evicannual performance review functions was made to member) #1, the administration worked pring (as in sure when they had lamade to ASM #1 for 6 #2's schedule since the 6/1/2021. On 8/25/2021 at appring CNA #2. It document night shift (10:59 p.m.)	p.m., a review of the training and performance d. Review of five CNA one of five CNAs selected for annual performance ranscript documented a hire ther review of the transcript dated 6/1/2020 through dence documentation of an	F 73	(8/30/21) with no reply to schedule do come to facility for evaluation completetter sent to PRN CNA #2 on 09/01, request she come to facility to receive evaluation. 2. All staff at Falls Run Nursing and Rehabilitation have the potential to be affected. The DON or designee cond a quality review of all staff members the ensure annual reviews are up to date. 3. Department Heads and HR will be educated on following / completing at employee evaluation on or before employee's anniversary date. 4. HR/Designee will audit performance evaluations for timely completion 5x/for 4 weeks, then 3x/ week for 8 week Audit results will be presented month three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22021.	etion. /21 to e e ucted to e. nnual ce week ks. ly for ee e for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 730	conducted the CNA #2 stated that human during a staff members the evaluation was ASM #2 stated that delegated to the unfamiliar with the stat that staff who worked catch up with than for been able to do CN because they had on their anniversary date performed the revier come in early to cat they left to do the enthat the performance determine education with the staff members on 8/25/2021 at ap request was made for employee performance on Martin part, "Performance Martin part, "Performance on ducted after 90 annually thereafter hireThe performance systematic and regardiscuss your work was to find out how you stand in relation to waste of the staff of the conducted of the systematic and regardiscuss your work was to find out how you stand in relation to waste of the conducted of the conducted of the systematic and regardiscuss your work was to find out how you stand in relation to waste of the conducted of the	mber of the nursing team performance reviews. ASM an resources notified them per's anniversary month that due by the end of the month. they conducted the review or it manager if they were more ff member. ASM #2 stated ed as needed were harder to full time staff and they had not the A #2's performance review for the night shift staff before the valuations. ASM #2 stated the evaluations were used to the night shift staff before to review the night shift staff before to redulations were used to the needs if there were issues the asymptotic proximately 9:15 a.m., a to ASM #1 for the facility policy mance reviews. The proximately 10:00 a.m., ASM the proximately 10:00 a.m., and the proximately and the proximately are the proximately and the proximately are the proximately and the proximately are the proximately are the proximately and the proximately are the prox	F 7	30			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING _			08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN NURSING AND REHA	B CENTER		140	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BRIMLEY DRIVE EDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 730	were made aware of No further information Drug Regimen is Fre	member) #1, the M #2, the director of nursing the above concern. n was presented prior to exit. e from Unnecessary Drugs		730			9/10/21
SS=D	unnecessary drugs. drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In exce duplicate drug therap §483.45(d)(2) For ex §483.45(d)(3) Withou use; or §483.45(d)(5) In the consequences which reduced or discontinuations.	sary Drugs-General. regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any essive dose (including by); or cessive duration; or at adequate monitoring; or at adequate indications for its presence of adverse indicate the dose should be					
	stated in paragraphs section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervand clinical record refacility staff failed to for one of 28 resident	(d)(1) through (5) of this I is not met as evidenced view, facility document review view it was determined the ensure one the drug regime ts in the survey sample, see of unnecessary pain			F757 1. Physician's orders for resident #72 were reviewed and clarified with facility MD on 09/01/21. Licensed nurses x 2 were educated on following parameter		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE		
FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHA	R CENTED		140 BRIMLEY DRIVE			
TALES KON NORSING AND KETTA	BOLNIER		FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
for Resident #72, for below the physician of and administered Tra 4, for which the physician of the findings include: Resident #72 was ad 8/2/21 with the diagnor benign prostatic hyperostate) (1), high blood fibrillation (a condition random contraction of causing irregular bear resulting in decreased clot formation in the accoveractive and extrem (3), spinal stenosis, (3) narrowing in your spin pressure on your nervocause pain.)(4) The Medicare, admist data set) with an ARE date) of 8/8/21 coded moderately impaired decisions. The reside extensive assistance toileting, dressing, trasupervision for ambulincontinent of bowel. The physician order of documented, "Acetan (used to treat mild to	nistered Tylenol prescribed pain scale ratings above ordered parameters of 1-4 madol HCL for a pain rating ician prescribed Tylenol. mitted to the facility on oses of but not limited to explasia (an enlarged ood pressure, atrial of characterized by rapid and if the atria of the heart ts of the ventricles and do heart output and frequently atria)(2), sepsis,(your body's me response to an infection) Spinal stenosis causes ne. The narrowing puts wes and spinal cord and can sion/5-day MDS (minimum of (assessment reference) the resident as being to make daily cognitive ent was coded as requiring for bathing, hygiene, insfers, and bed mobility; lation and eating; was	F 7	physician's orders. Medica was completed for adminis 08/15/21. 2. All residents who reside Nursing and Rehabilitation pain medication have the paffected. The DON or designal quality review of all curres who are receiving PRN particles and physician order. 3. Licensed nurses will be administering medications order by DON/Designee. 4. DON/Designee will audicated a week for proper administ pain medication per physicated a weeks. Audit results will monthly for three months to the Assurance Performance In committee for review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: Security 2021.	at Falls Run and receive cotential to be gnee conducted ent residents in medication cation per educated on per physicians t five residents tration of PRN cian orders for Il be presented to the Quality inprovement		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	S (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING		08/2	6/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	order dated, 8/2/202 HCL (hydrochloride) opioid analgesic use moderately severe p tablet by mouth ever pain." The August 2021 Marecord) documented Acetaminophen and Acetaminophen was administered on 8/1 level of "5." The Tra administered on 8/6 level of "4." The comprehensive documented in part, musculoskeletal star (diagnosis) Spondyl radiculopathy, spina "Interventions" docu (medication) as order and document for si An interview was co practical nurse) #1, The physician order LPN #1. When aske been given for a pai no, it shouldn't have the Tramadol should scale of "4," LPN #1 have been given	AR (medication administration the above orders for Tramadol. The adocumented as 5/2021 at 4:28 a.m. for a pain madol was documented as //2021 at 4:28 a.m. for a pain care plan dated, 8/12/2021, "Focus: Altercation in the sylvanter of the sylvan	F 75	57			
	10:15 a.m. with RN	(registered nurse) #2, the unit e orders for Tylenol and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			8/26/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	asked if the Tylenol spain level of "5," RN for pain level of 1-4. should have received level of "4," RN #2 st have been given for ASM (administrative administrator, and As nursing, were made on 8/25/2021 at 1:02 The facility policy, "GMedication Administrator "verify each time a mathat it is the correct in the correct time, for that the MAR reflects order."	wed with RN #2. When should have been given for a #2 stated, no the order says When asked if the resident of the Tramadol for a pain ated, no, the Tylenol should that level of pain. staff member) #1, SM #2, the director of aware of the above concern p.m. deneral Dose Preparation and ration" documented in part, redication is administered medication, at the correct oute, at the correct rate, at the correct resident. Confirm is the most recent medication	F 7				
	following website: https://medlineplus.g (2) Barron's Dictiona Non-Medical Reader Chapman, page 55. (3) This information of following website: https://vsearch.nlm.nmeta?v%3Aproject= medlineplus-bundle&3059.908502701.162 920181 (4) This information of following website:	ov/enlargedprostatebph.html ry of Medical Terms for the r, 5th edition, Rothenberg and was obtained from the ih.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query- medlineplus&v%3Asources= rquery=Sepsis&_ga=2.15540 29920181-1530802455.1629 was obtained from the ih.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query-					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING	 	08/	26/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N NURSING AND REHA	AB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	medlineplus-bundle8 (5) This information of following website: https://medlineplus.gtml (6) This information of following website: https://vsearch.nlm.rmeta?v%3Aproject=medlineplus-bundle8 Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) S483.60(i) Food safe The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure approved or conside state or local authori (i) This may include if from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using pardens, subject to consider the following producers and local laws or reg (iii) This provision do facilities from using pardens, subject to consider the following pardens of the food of the fo	medlineplus&v%3Asources= kquery=Spinal+stenosis+ was obtained from the lov/druginfo/meds/a681004.h was obtained from the lih.gov/vivisimo/cgi-bin/query- medlineplus&v%3Asources= kquery=tramadol store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) ety requirements. lire food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ties. food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State	F 75	57		9/10/21
	serve food in accord standards for food se This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation document review, it we	ance with professional		F812 1. Food storage for expired milk and		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING			08/26/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	manner, and failed to The walk-in refrigerat cartons and pudding. areas of built-up grea grates, elements, and	e 36 clean the kitchen stove. or contained expired milk The stove top contained se that was burned on to the I stove top surface. The ned ashy material that	F 8	312	house nutritional pudding immediately disposed of during survey. Kitchen sto was cleaned and sanitized on 8/25/21 2. All residents who reside at Falls Runursing and Rehabilitation have the	ve	
	scraped up easily wit				potential to be affected. The Administr or designee conducted a quality review food storage area to ensure food is sto in a safe and sanitary manner.	v of	
	contained approxima brown, thick substand pudding." The label h 8/23/21. The walk in i	ad an expiration date of refrigerator also contained			Dietary staff will be educated on profood storage and sanitation by Dietary Manager/Designee.		
	dates of 8/22/21. The stove top contain debris, which flaked that the appearance deasily wiped away with the store of the	ned areas of crusty, black off easily. Some of the debris of ash. The loose debris was the a gloved finger. The stove ned areas of built-up grease.			4. Dietary Manager/Designee will audi food storage area 5x week for 4 weeks and then 3x week for 8 weeks for food storage in a safe and sanitary manner Audit results will be presented monthly three months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation.	s , for	
	was interviewed during stated the milk and proceedings on their expiration day and grease build-up of current day's use, and She stated the stove after supper, and the large sinks and clean				5. Date of Compliance: September 22 2021.),	
	On 8/25/21 at 7:47 a.m., observation was again made of the stove top. There were no changes from the previous day's observation.						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING	·····	08/26/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 37	F 8	12			
	the stove top was de you yesterday, we de She stated she did "I don't have any st people to work in the last night." She the stove to clean it should have been degrease build-up, even scheduled cleaning stated the refrigerate evening, and all expansion and stated the refrigerate evening, and all expansion. On /25/21 at 1:10 pmember) #1, the addirector of nursing, concerns. A review of the facili Refrigerators," revening the revening to the state of the s	iewed at this time, and stated lirty. She stated: "Like I told usually clean it every night." not clean it last night because aff." She stated she needs five be evenings, and "it was just stated she just did not get to to the work with the stove cleaned of the loose debris and en if it was between a weekly, she said it should be. She tor should be checked each bired foods should be thrown when the work were informed of these lity policy, "Freezers and the saled, in part: "Food and Director and staff will be suring food items in					
	A review of the facil and Cleaning Sche "Cleaning and sanit be outlined in a writ review of the accon the Evening Cook r to cleaning of the sc						
	& run through dish	nesday: Take apart stove top machine." on was provided prior to exit.					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495407	B. WING		08/26/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406	, 55.34.00		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 880 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co The facility must est infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tra diseases and infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the follo §483.80(a)(1) A syst reporting, investigati and communicable o staff, volunteers, vis providing services u arrangement based conducted according accepted national st §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the p but are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communica infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disea reported; (iii) Standard and tra to be followed to pre	ontrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ons. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: tem for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals inder a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other sy; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be used for a	F 88		9/10/21		

(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
495407	B. WING			08/26/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER			0 BRIMLEY DRIVE	•	
MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	•		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 39 (A) The type and duration of the isolation, depending upon the infectious agent or organism involved, and (B) A requirement that the isolation should be the least restrictive possible for the resident under the circumstances. (v) The circumstances under which the facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact will transmit the disease; and (vi)The hand hygiene procedures to be followed by staff involved in direct resident contact. §483.80(a)(4) A system for recording incidents identified under the facility's IPCP and the corrective actions taken by the facility. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. §483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, staff interview, facility document review and clinical record review, it was determined that the facility staff failed to implement infection control practices for one of eight residents in the medication administration observation, Resident #281. The facility staff failed to administer medication in a sanitary manner to Resident #281 on 8/25/21. LPN (Licensed practical nurse) #1 touched and		380	observation was completed with LPN # on 8/26/21.	1	
	A95407 CENTER EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY On of the isolation, ectious agent or organism the isolation should be the er for the resident under the under which the facility is with a communicable is lesions from direct or their food, if direct or their food, if direct or their food, if direct or tresident contact. In for recording incidents lity's IPCP and the in by the facility. In store, process, and is prevent the spread of One will an annual review of its program, as necessary, is not met as evidenced staff interview, facility linical record review, it is facility staff failed to introl practices for one of edication administration desident #281 on 8/25/21.	A BUILDII 495407 B. WING EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY ON OF THE ISOLUTION	A BUILDING	A BUILDING 495407 B WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG TOO not fit he isolation, actious agent or organism he isolation should be the efor the resident under the under which the facility s with a communicable Lesions from direct ir their food, if direct disease; and rocedures to be followed at resident contact. If or recording incidents lity's IPCP and the by the facility. Isore, process, and or prevent the spread of W. an annual review of its program, as necessary, so not met as evidenced staff interview, facility linical record review, it a facility staff failed to litrol practices for one of edication administration (281. I nurse) #1 touched and STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 PREVIDENCE STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIV DEFICIENCY) F 880 F 880 I Resident #281 assessed for any change in condition on 8/26/21. Med Problems of the properties of the providence of	A BUILDING 495407 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 INDESTRICT OF DEFICIENCIES JUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREEIX TAG FROUDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREDI 199 FROM DETITY OF THE APPROPRIATE PREEIX TAG FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM USAN AND THE APPROPRIATE PREEIX TAG FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY FROM CECON GRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 FROM FREDRICKSBURG, VA 22406 FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406 FROM FREDRICKSBURG, VA 22406 FROM FREDRICKSBURG FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			08/	26/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	F 8	380				
	gloved hands that we medication cart and	ere worn while touching the vital sign machine.			designee will complete a quality review all current licensed nurses for medicat administration competency.		
	The findings include:				Licensed nurses will be educated or	,	
	8/12/21. Resident #: were not limited to he weakness and high t #281's admission mi with an assessment coded the resident a On 8/25/21 at 8:34 a preparing Resident # gloved hands. LPN: cart with gloved hand machine with gloved Resident #281's vital Resident #281's vital medications to the re dropped one pill on a #1 picked up the pill	plood pressure. Resident nimum data set assessment reference date of 8/18/21, is being cognitively intact. I.m. LPN #1 was observed #281's medications with #1 touched the medication distributed the vital sign hands while obtaining a signs. After obtaining a signs, LPN #1 administered esident. The resident a blanket covering her. LPN with the same gloves, placed cine cup and administered			Infection Control as it relates to medication administration by DON/Designee. 4. DON/Designee will perform med pa observations with questions to the observed nurse to reinforce proper infection control standards with license nurses 5x/ week for 4 weeks, then 3x/ week for 8 weeks for proper administration and infection control. At results will be presented monthly for the months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee review and recommendation. 5. Date of Compliance: September 22 2021.	ss ed udit ree for	
	should be done if a r her bed. LPN #1 sta away if it's on the be- reasons but she did pill because it landed was made aware tha the medication cart a the same gloves use then the pill was adm LPN #1 stated she w solely using the glove	.m., LPN #1 was asked what esident drops a pill on his or ted the pill should be thrown d for infection control not discard Resident #281's d on the resident. LPN #1 at she was observed touching and vital sign machine with d to pick up the dropped pill ninistered to Resident #281. It wasn't thinking and she was ses for Resident #281. LPN to the thinking are the transmitted to the transmit thinking and she was t					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495407	B. WING _			08/26/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FALLS RUN NURSING AND REHAB CENTER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 140 BRIMLEY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 2240	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	sanitary. On 8/25/21 at 1:04 p. staff member) #1 (the (the director of nursin above concern. The facility pharmacy Dose Preparation and documented, "3.4 Fact the medication when package. 3.5 If a merprotective container is should discard it according to the staff of the container is should discard it according to the container is should be contained to the container in the container is should be contained to the container in the container in the container is should be contained to the container in the	m., ASM (administrative administrator) and ASM #2 g) were made aware of the policy titled, "6.0 General Medication Administration" cility staff should not touch opening a bottle or unit dose dication which is not in a storopped, facility staff ording to facility policy." In was presented prior to exit.	F	380			